Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/16/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	DCD No. 22 45
)	PCB No. 22-45
)	(Permit Appeal – Land)
)	
)	
)	
))))))

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See attached service list

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 16, 2022, the undersigned caused to be electronically filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Petitioner Stericycle, Inc's **MOTION TO VOLUNTARILY DISMISS** and correct copies of which are attached hereto.

Dated: September 16, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

STERICYCLE, INC.

Donald J./Moran

One of Their Attorneys

Donald J. Moran Stan C. Sneeringer PEDERSEN & HOUPT, P.C. 161 North Clark Street, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 dmoran@pedersenhoupt.com ssneeringer@pedersenhoupt.com (312) 641-6888

Counsel for Stericycle, Inc.

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

STERICYCLE, INC.,	
Petitioner,	
<u>.</u>	PCB No. 22-45
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	(Permit Appeal – Land)
Respondent.	

MOTION TO VOLUNTARILY DISMISS

Houpt P.C., and hereby moves to voluntarily dismiss this appeal. NOW COMES Petitioner Stericycle, Inc., by its attorney, Donald J. Moran of Pedersen &

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that appeal PCB No. 22-45 be dismissed.

Dated: September 16, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

STERICYCLE, INC.

Donald J. Moran
One of Their Attorneys

Donald J. Moran
Stan C. Sneeringer
PEDERSEN & HOUPT, P.C.
161 North Clark Street, Suite 2700
Chicago, Illinois 60601
dmoran@pedersenhoupt.com
ssneeringer@pedersenhoupt.com
(312) 641-6888

ounsel for Stericycle, Inc.

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

STERICYCLE, INC.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 22-45
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	(Permit Appeal – Land)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 16, 2022, the following document was electronically filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board using the electronic filing system, and it is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing document was e-mailed and transmitted via U.S. mail to the following on September 16, 2022.

VIA U.S. MAIL

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

VIA EMAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov Rachel R. Medina Office of the Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 Rachel.Medina@ilag.gov Christina L. Nannini
Office of the Attorney General
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62706
Christina.Nannini@ilag.gov

Respectfully submitted, STERICYCLE, INC.

By:

Donald J. Moran

One of Their Attorneys